
Page 1 of 2 
 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT  

CONTRACT NAME AND NUMBER: INSTRUCTIONAL DESIGN SERVICES & TRAINING 
CONTRACT 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2 

This amendment is made to the instructional design services & training - NDUS Technology (Contract) between 
the North Dakota University System, acting through its Core Technology Services (NDUS), and eLearning 
Innovation LLC, dba Ease Learning having its principal place of business at 35 Manchester Rd, Ste 11A #238, 
Derry, NH 03038 (CONTRACTOR). 

The parties agree to the following terms and conditions and expressly agree that if any of the following terms and 
conditions conflict with any of the terms and conditions of the Contract, then, notwithstanding any term in the 
Contract, the following terms and conditions govern and control the rights and obligations of the parties. 

The parties agree to amend the Contract as follows: 

Renewal and Extensions 

1. Contract Section 3, Term of Contract. The Contract ends on August 1, 2021. NDUS may renew this 
Contract upon satisfactory completion of the initial Contract Term. NDUS reserves the right to 
execute up to Four (4) options to renew this Contract under the same terms and conditions for a 
period of twenty-four (24) months each. 

The parties have agreed to renew the Contract for an additional two years; therefore, the contract is 
amended to change the expiration date to August 1, 2025. There are two renewal options remaining 
on this Contract. 

Insurance Requirement Cap Increases 2021 Law Change 

Contracts extending past July 1st, 2023, must be amended for the new insurance caps. 
N.D.C.C. § 32-12.2. 

a. Commercial general liability, including premises or operations, contractual, and products or 
completed operations coverages (if applicable), with minimum liability limits of $2,000,000 per 
occurrence. 

b. Automobile liability, including Owned (if any), Hired, and Non-Owned automobiles, with 
minimum liability limits of $500,000 per person and $2,000,000 per occurrence. 

 

All other terms of the Contract remain in effect. This Contract Amendment is not effective until fully executed by all 
parties. 

EXECUTION 

CONTRACTOR NORTH DAKOTA UNIVERSITY SYSTEM 

eLearning Innovation LLC, dba Ease Learning Acting through its Core Technology Services 

BY: BY: 

Printed Name: Printed Name: 

Title: Title: 

Date: Date: 

 
OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & BUDGET,  
STATE PROCUREMENT OFFICE 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 74B0CF55-85B7-47AF-981C-EB0554A9CCA3

Vice Chancellor of IT/CIO

Darin King

6/26/20236/26/2023

CEO

Laurie Pulido

https://ndlegis.gov/cencode/t32c12-2.pdf


Page 2 of 2 
 

 
BY: 
 
 

NDUS Legal Review:  Printed Name: 

 Title: 

 Date: 

 
  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 74B0CF55-85B7-47AF-981C-EB0554A9CCA3

Chad Keech

6/26/2023

State Procurement Officer



Page 1 of 1 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

CONTRACT NAME AND NUMBER: INSTRUCTIONAL DESIGN SERVICES & TRAINING 
CONTRACT 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 

This amendment is made to the instructional design services & training - NDUS Technology (Contract) between 
the North Dakota University System, acting through its Core Technology Services (NDUS), and eLearning 
Innovation LLC, dba Ease Learning having its principal place of business at 35 Manchester Rd, Ste 11A #238, 
Derry, NH 03038 (CONTRACTOR). 

The parties agree to the following terms and conditions and expressly agree that if any of the following terms and 
conditions conflict with any of the terms and conditions of the Contract, then, notwithstanding any term in the 
Contract, the following terms and conditions govern and control the rights and obligations of the parties. 

The parties agree to amend the Contract as follows: 

Renewal and Extensions 

1. Contract Section 3, Term of Contract. The Contract ends on August 1, 2021. NDUS may renew this
Contract upon satisfactory completion of the initial Contract Term. NDUS reserves the right to
execute up to Four (4) options to renew this Contract under the same terms and conditions for a
period of twenty-four (24) months each.

The parties have agreed to renew the Contract for an additional two years; therefore, the contract is
amended to change the expiration date to August 1, 2023. There are three renewal options
remaining on this Contract.

All other terms of the Contract remain in effect. This Contract Amendment is not effective until fully executed by all 
parties. 

EXECUTION 

CONTRACTOR NORTH DAKOTA UNIVERSITY SYSTEM 

eLearning Innovation LLC, dba Ease Learning Acting through its Core Technology Services 

BY: BY: 

Printed Name: Printed Name: 

Title: Title: 

Date: Date: 

OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & BUDGET, 
STATE PROCUREMENT OFFICE 
BY: 

NDUS Legal Review: Printed Name: 

Title: 

Date: 

DocuSign Envelope ID: AF4D9D24-CCCC-4DAF-8180-7CA1234217A4

Darin King

7/28/2021

Vice Chancellor of IT

7/28/2021

Chad Keech

;Procurement Officer II

7/28/2021

Laurie Pulido

CEO










































	Amendment 2-Contract Renewal-Executed-6-26-2023
	Amendment 1-Contract Renewal-Executed-7-28-2021
	MHEC Addendum, 2-25-2021

